

Installation instructions
Montageaanwijzing
Instructions de montage
Istruzioni di montaggio
Instrucciones de montaje
Assembly Instructions
Monteringsanvisning
Montážní návod
Instrukcja montażu
Инструкция по монтажу
安装指导



Montageanleitung

83 045 360 // 83 060 360 // 83 080 360 // 83 200 360 // 83 210 360 // 83 300 360 //
83 400 360 // 83 410 360 // 83 430 360 // 83 445 360 // 83 460 360 // 83 500 360 //
83 510 360 // 83 590 360 // 83 900 360

Haftung nur bei Montage durch einen Fachinstallateur // Warranty is void unless installed by a professional plumber // Aansprakelijkheid uitsluitend bij montage door een erkend installateur // Notre responsabilité n'est engagée que si le montage est effectué par un installateur spécialisé // La responsabilità verrà assunta solo se il montaggio è stato compiuto da un installatore qualificato // Sólo se asume responsabilidad si lo instala un especialista // Warranty is void unless installed by a professional plumber // Garantín gáller endast nár monterng utförs av behörig installatör // Záruka pouze při montáži kvalifikovaným instalatérem // Gwarancja tylko przy montażu przez wyspecjalizowanego instalatora // Материальная ответственность изготовителя только при монтаже квалифицированным сантехником // 仅在专业安装工实施安装的情况下才承担责任



Abmessungen / Measures / Mesures:**Art.-No****X****83 060 360 ...** 600 mm 24"**83 080 360 ...** 800 mm 32"**Accessoires 360****D**

Wandscheibe (1) und Befestigungselement (2) mit den beiliegenden Schrauben und Dübeln an der Wand befestigen. (die beiliegenden Schrauben/Dübel sind ausschließlich für die Montage in Beton, Vollziegel und Holz vorgesehen)
Bohrung $\varnothing$ 6 mm.

Wandhalter auf das Befestigungselement stecken und mit dem Gewindestift (3) befestigen.

Accessoires 360**NL**

Bevestig de wandschijf (1) en het bevestigingselement met de bijgevoegde schroeven en pluggen aan de wand (de bijgevoegde schroeven/plugin zijn uitsluitend voor de montage in beton, volbaksteen of hout bedoeld).
Boorgat $\varnothing$ 6 mm.

Steek de wandhouder op het bevestigingselement en bevestig deze met de schroefdraadpen (3).

Accessoires 360**F**

Fixer le disque mural (1) et l'élément de fixation (2) avec les vis et les chevilles fourni au mur (les vis et les chevilles sont à utiliser uniquement pour le montage en béton, brique pleine et bois).

Diamètre de perçage 6 mm.

Emboîter la barre d'appui sur l'élément de fixation et fixer avec la vis sans tête (3).

Abb. Montagebeispiel Badetuchhalter

Afb. Montagevoorbeeld Badhanddoekhouder
Ill. Exemple de montage Porte-serviettes de bain
Fig. Installation e. g. towel bar
Fig. Towel bar assembly example
Fig. Montaggio della asta portasciugamani
Figura: Montaje de la barra para toallas de baño

Accessories 360**US**

Fasten the wall washer (1) and fastening element (2) to the wall with the supplied screws and plugs (the supplied screws/plugs are intended only for use with concrete, full brick and wood).

Drill 6 mm hole.

Attach the wall bracket to the fastening element and secure with the grub screw (3).

Accessories 360**GB**

Fasten the wall washer (1) and fastening element (2) to the wall with the supplied screws and plugs (the supplied screws/plugs are intended only for use with concrete, full brick and wood).

Drill 6 mm hole.

Attach the wall bracket to the fastening element and secure with the grub screw (3).

Accessori 360**I**

Fissare sulla parete il disco da parete (1) e l'elemento di fissaggio (2) mediante le viti e i tasselli in dotazione. (Le viti e i tasselli in dotazione sono destinati esclusivamente al montaggio su cemento armato, mattoni e legno).
Diametro della perforazione: 6 mm.

Montare il supporto da parete sull'elemento di fissaggio e fissarlo con la spina filettata (3).

Accesorios 360**E**

Sujetar en la pared el disco de pared (1) así como el elemento de fijación (2) con los tornillos y tacos incluidos. (Los tornillos y tacos incluidos sirven tan sólo para el montaje en hormigón, ladrillos y madera).

Diámetro de perforación: 6 mm.

Montar el soporte de pared sobre el elemento de fijación y sujetarlo con la espiga roscada (3).